
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, GANGA  POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT, 
U.P.JAL NIGAM, BENAJHABER ROAD,  KANPUR  

 

Letter No.  426   /   AC-9   (B)    /8                    Date  16.03.2017  
 
 

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE 
 
 On behalf of Chairman, U. P. Jal Nigam, the Project Manager, Ganga Pollution Control Unit, U.P.Jal 
Nigam, Kanpur invites tenders in sealed envelop, subscribing with the name of works mentioned as per 
details given below. The tenders shall be opened by the undersigned or his authorised representative at 
3:30 PM on the specified date in the office of the District Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar in the presence of the 
tenderers or their authorized representatives. 
 

S.
N. 

Description of works Earnest 
Money 
(In Rs) 

Cost of  
tender 

document  
(In Rs) 

Operation & 
maintenance 

period 

Sale date of 
tender 

Date of 
Time of 

submissio
n of 

Tender 

Date & 
Time of 

opening of 
Tender 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
1. Operation & Maintenance of 

conveyance drains for 
carrying tannery effluent to 
tannery pumping stations (4 
nos) at Jajmau, Kanpur 

35,000.00 
(Thirty five 
thousand 

only) 

3000.00 +  
VAT 

12 
(Tweleve) 

month 

27.03.2017 
to 

29.03.2017 
from 10:00 
hrs to 17:00 

hrs 

30.03.17 
up to 

14:00 hrs 

30.03.17 
at 15:30 

hrs 

2. Picking and collection of 
wet dry sludge inside the 
sludge drying beds No, No. 
21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26 & 
27 of 36 mld CETP at 
Jajmau, Kanpur and taking 
out it by head load for 
loading into the tractor 
trolley, carting the same 
within 2 km distance and 
unloading the sludge at 
the places as per direction 
of Engineer in charge 
including supply of labour, 
tractor and trolley, diesel, 
driver, T&P etc required 
for proper completion of 
work. 

30,000.00 
(Thirty   

thousand 
only) 

3000.00 +  
VAT 

12 
(Tweleve) 

month 

27.03.2017 
to 

29.03.2017 
from 10:00 
hrs to 17:00 

hrs 

30.03.17 
up to 

14:00 hrs 

30.03.17 
at 15:30 

hrs 

 

 

Terms and conditions : 
1. Tender documents can be obtained by the eligible contractors from the following offices during the 

period of sale, after submitting their request for issue of the tender documents. 
1. Office of the District Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar, Kanpur 
2. Office of the Project Manager, Barriage Unit, U.P.Jal Nigam, Fazalganj, Kanpur 
3. Office of the Project Manager, Construction Unit-II, U.P.Jal Nigam, I.P.S. Munshipurwa, Kanpur 
4. Office of the Project Manager-III, Ganga Pollution Control Unit,U.P.Jal Nigam, Kanpur  

Tender will be sold on all working days between 10:00 hrs to 17:00 hrs against the payment mentioned 
above either depositing in Cash or through Demand Draft of Nationalized Bank payable at Kanpur and 
issued in the favour of Project Manager-III, Ganga Pollution Control Unit, U.P.Jal Nigam, Kanpur 

2. Tenders will be issued to the firms who fulfill the Experience of maintenance & operation of civil works of 
STP who are registered in U.P.Jal Nigam in class “B” or above under category sewerage works (sewer 
laying, sewage channel, storm water drainage & appurtenant works). 

3. Tender box will be available in all the four offices for submitting the tender. 
4. If there is a holiday, on the date of opening of tender, the same shall be opened at the same time on 

next working day. 



5. The earnest money must be enclosed in separate envelop with the tender in shape of FDR/CDR of a 
Nationalised Bank or NSC of post office duly pledged in favour of Project Manager-III, Ganga Pollution 
Control Unit, U.P.Jal Nigam, Kanpur. Tender without proper earnest money shall not be considered. 

6. If tender documents are required by post, then an additional charges of Rs 500.00 shall have to be paid 
by the contractor. The department shall not be responsible for any postal delay. 

7. Right to reject any or all the tender without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the 
undersigned. 

8. Contractors are advised to visit the site, at any working day, before tendering. For any clarifications 
contractor may contact Project Manager-III of this unit. 

9. Other conditions shall be as per Tender document. 
 

 
                (Ghanshyam Dwivedi) 
                   PROJECT MANAGER 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


